BUCKERIDGE Robert

Born: 14 Jan 1855 Taita, NZ

Died: 1 Jul 1914 (59) Napier, NZ

Buried: Clareville, NZ cemetery

Father: Robert Buckeridge 1816 - 1874
Mother: Ann Cording 1818 - 1887
Married: 5 Mar 1885 Wellington, NZ
WORTH Zealandia Louisa

Born: 14 Sep 1858 On board “Zealandia” bound to NZ
Died: 18 Nov 1918 (60) Sanson, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Father: Charles Frederick Worth 1833 - 1897
Mother: Sarah Ann Jacob 1830 - 1900
Children:

Buckeridge Minnie Zealandia

Born: 18 Sep 1885 Featherston, NZ
Died: 15 Aug 1943 (58) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Married: 4 Jun 1913

Waite George Henry
Born: 5 Aug 1882 Napier, NZ
Died: 28 Oct 1940 (58) Napier, NZ
Buried:

WW1, enlisted 24 May 1915
Buckeridge Ernest Robert
Born: 7 Nov 1886 Featherston, NZ
Died: 29 Jan 1891 (5) Carterton, NZ
Buried: Clareville, NZ cemetery
Buckeridge Edmund Herne (Hearne)
Born: 7 Feb 1888 Featherston, NZ
Died: 18 Aug 1962 (74) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

WW1, enlisted 10 Oct 1915

Married: 16 Aug 1911
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Rolton Violet May

Born: 21 Jun 1889 Wellington, NZ
Died: 1 Jun 1953 (64) Wellington, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated
Buckeridge Charles Frederick

Born: 5 Jul 1889 Featherston, NZ
Died: 7 Jul 1944 (55) Auckland, NZ
Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ, cremated
Married: (1) 13 May 1911 Otaki
Bevan Olive Jessie

Born: 18 Jan 1889 Otaki, Nz

Died: 15 May 1934 (45) Auckland, NZ
Buried: Papakura cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Married: (2"%) 1 Feb 1936

Seymour Ethel May

Born: 14 May 1898

Died: 20 Nov 1974 (76) Auckland, NZ

Buried:

Married: (2") 1946 or 1949 Divorced 1969
Williamson James St Clair

Born: 25 Feb 1896

Died: 2 Aug 1987 (91)

Buried:

Buckeridge Ernest Robert

Born: 25 Mar 1891 Carterton, NZ

Died: 9 Oct 1948 (57) Wellington, NZ
Buried:

Married: 31 Aug 1920

Sanson Annie Rosina

Born: 7 Jul 1894

Died: 26 Feb 1978 (84) Whangarei, NZ
Buried:

Married: (2"%) 1960

? ?
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Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

Electoral Rolls:

1880/81
1885/186
1890
1896
1900
1905/06
1911
1914

1905/06
1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938

1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957

1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
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Robert
Waihinga
Featherston
Featherston
Levin
Carterton
Masterton
Otaki
Napier

Settler
Publican
Hotelkeeper
Hotelkeeper
Hotelkeeper
Settler
Settler

George Waite

Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier
Napier

Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk
Labourer
Labourer

Edmund Hearne

Wellington
Napier
Sanson
Rangitane
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton

Barman
Barman
Plumber
Farmhand
Farmhand
Gardener
Gardener
Gardener
Gardener
Gardener
Retired

Charles Frederick

Otaki
Hastings
Tikokino
Papakura
Otahuhu

Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Carpenter
Builder

Zealandia

Levin
Carterton
Masterton
Otaki

Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow

Minnie

Otaki
Napier
Sanson
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Violet

Napier
Sanson
Rangitane
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton
Masterton

Olive

Otaki
Hastings
Tikokino
Papakura

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married



1938

1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972

1919
1928
1928
1935
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
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Otahuhu Builder

James St Clair

Arch Hill Railway employee
Arch Hill Railway employee
Grey Lynn Timber Wkr
Auckland

Ernest Robert

Sanson Hotel Manager
Levin Barman
Wellington Barman
Wellington Salesman
Wellington Salesman
Wellington Barman

Central Hotel

Ethel

Otahuhu Married
Arch Hill Married
Arch Hill Married
Grey Lynn Married

Married
Mt Albert Divorced
Mt Albert Divorced
Eden Widow

Annie
Sanson Married
Palm Nth  Married
Sanson Married
Palm Nth  Married
Sanson Married
Bunnythorpe Hotel
Feilding Widow
Feilding Widow
Feilding Widow
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