BUCKERIDGE Robert

Born: 14 Jan 1855 Taita, NZ Died: 1 Jul 1914 (59) Napier, NZ

Buried: Clareville, NZ cemetery

Father: Robert Buckeridge 1816 – 1874 Mother: Ann Cording 1818 - 1887

Married: 5 Mar 1885 Wellington, NZ

WORTH Zealandia Louisa

Born: 14 Sep 1858 On board "Zealandia" bound to NZ

Died: 18 Nov 1918 (60) Sanson, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Father: Charles Frederick Worth 1833 – 1897 Mother: Sarah Ann Jacob 1830 - 1900

Children:

Buckeridge Minnie Zealandia

Born: 18 Sep 1885 Featherston, NZ Died: 15 Aug 1943 (58) Wellington, NZ Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Married: 4 Jun 1913

Waite George Henry

Born: 5 Aug 1882 Napier, NZ Died: 28 Oct 1940 (58) Napier, NZ

Buried:

WW1, enlisted 24 May 1915

Buckeridge Ernest Robert

Born: 7 Nov 1886 Featherston, NZ Died: 29 Jan 1891 (5) Carterton, NZ

Buried: Clareville, NZ cemetery

Buckeridge Edmund Herne (Hearne)

Born: 7 Feb 1888 Featherston, NZ Died: 18 Aug 1962 (74) Wellington, NZ Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

WW1, enlisted 10 Oct 1915

Married: 16 Aug 1911

BP0047

Rolton Violet May

Born: 21 Jun 1889 Wellington, NZ Died: 1 Jun 1953 (64) Wellington, NZ Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Buckeridge Charles Frederick

Born: 5 Jul 1889 Featherston, NZ Died: 7 Jul 1944 (55) Auckland, NZ Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ, cremated

Married: (1st) 13 May 1911 Otaki

Bevan Olive Jessie

Born: 18 Jan 1889 Otaki, NZ Died: 15 May 1934 (45) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Papakura cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Married: (2nd) 1 Feb 1936

Seymour Ethel May

Born: 14 May 1898

Died: 20 Nov 1974 (76) Auckland, NZ

Buried:

Married: (2nd) 1946 or 1949 Divorced 1969

Williamson James St Clair

Born: 25 Feb 1896 Died: 2 Aug 1987 (91)

Buried:

Buckeridge Ernest Robert

Born: 25 Mar 1891 Carterton, NZ Died: 9 Oct 1948 (57) Wellington, NZ

Buried:

Married: 31 Aug 1920

Sanson Annie Rosina

Born: 7 Jul 1894

Died: 26 Feb 1978 (84) Whangarei, NZ

Buried:

Married: (2nd) 1960

?

BP0047 2

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

Electoral Rolls:

Robert			Zealandia	
1880/81 1885/186	Waihinga Featherston	Settler Publican		
1890	Featherston	Hotelkeeper		
1896	Levin	Hotelkeeper	Levin	Married
1900	Carterton	Hotelkeeper	Carterton	Married
1905/06	Masterton	Settler	Masterton	Married
1911	Otaki	Settler	Otaki	Married
1914	Napier			Widow
George Waite			Minnie	
1905/06	Napier	Clerk		
1911	Napier	Clerk	Otaki	Spinster
1914	Napier	Clerk	Napier	Married
1919	Napier	Clerk	Sanson	Married
1928	Napier	Clerk	Wellington	Married
1935	Napier	Labourer	Wellington	Married
1938	Napier	Labourer	Wellington	Married
Edmund Hearne			Violet	
1911	Wellington	Barman		
1914	Napier	Barman	Napier	Married
1914 1919	Napier Sanson	Barman Plumber	Sanson	Married
1914 1919 1928	Napier Sanson Rangitane	Barman Plumber Farmhand	Sanson Rangitane	Married Married
1914 1919 1928 1935	Napier Sanson Rangitane Masterton	Barman Plumber Farmhand Farmhand	Sanson Rangitane Masterton	Married Married Married
1914 1919 1928 1935 1935	Napier Sanson Rangitane Masterton Masterton	Barman Plumber Farmhand Farmhand Gardener	Sanson Rangitane Masterton Masterton	Married Married Married Married
1914 1919 1928 1935 1935 1938	Napier Sanson Rangitane Masterton Masterton Masterton	Barman Plumber Farmhand Farmhand Gardener Gardener	Sanson Rangitane Masterton Masterton Masterton	Married Married Married Married Married
1914 1919 1928 1935 1935 1938 1946	Napier Sanson Rangitane Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton	Barman Plumber Farmhand Farmhand Gardener Gardener Gardener	Sanson Rangitane Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton	Married Married Married Married Married Married
1914 1919 1928 1935 1935 1938 1946 1949	Napier Sanson Rangitane Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton	Barman Plumber Farmhand Farmhand Gardener Gardener Gardener Gardener	Sanson Rangitane Masterton Masterton Masterton	Married Married Married Married Married
1914 1919 1928 1935 1935 1938 1946 1949	Napier Sanson Rangitane Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton	Barman Plumber Farmhand Farmhand Gardener Gardener Gardener Gardener Gardener	Sanson Rangitane Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton	Married Married Married Married Married Married
1914 1919 1928 1935 1935 1938 1946 1949	Napier Sanson Rangitane Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton	Barman Plumber Farmhand Farmhand Gardener Gardener Gardener Gardener	Sanson Rangitane Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton	Married Married Married Married Married Married
1914 1919 1928 1935 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954	Napier Sanson Rangitane Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Charles F	Barman Plumber Farmhand Farmhand Gardener Gardener Gardener Gardener Gardener Retired	Sanson Rangitane Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton	Married Married Married Married Married Married
1914 1919 1928 1935 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957	Napier Sanson Rangitane Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Charles Footaki	Barman Plumber Farmhand Farmhand Gardener Gardener Gardener Gardener Gardener Retired rederick Carpenter	Sanson Rangitane Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1914 1919 1928 1935 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957	Napier Sanson Rangitane Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Charles Footaki Hastings	Barman Plumber Farmhand Farmhand Gardener Gardener Gardener Gardener Retired rederick Carpenter Carpenter	Sanson Rangitane Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Olive Otaki Hastings	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1914 1919 1928 1935 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957	Napier Sanson Rangitane Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Charles Footaki Hastings Tikokino	Barman Plumber Farmhand Farmhand Gardener Gardener Gardener Gardener Gardener Retired rederick Carpenter Carpenter Carpenter	Sanson Rangitane Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Olive Otaki Hastings Tikokino	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1914 1919 1928 1935 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957	Napier Sanson Rangitane Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Charles Footaki Hastings	Barman Plumber Farmhand Farmhand Gardener Gardener Gardener Gardener Retired rederick Carpenter Carpenter	Sanson Rangitane Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Masterton Olive Otaki Hastings	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married

BP0047 3

			Ethel	
1938	Otahuhu	Builder	Otahuhu	Married
	James St	t Clair		
1946	Arch Hill	Railway employee	Arch Hill	Married
1949	Arch Hill	Railway employee	Arch Hill	Married
1954	Grey Lynn	Timber Wkr	Grey Lynn	Married
1957	Auckland			Married
1963			Mt Albert	Divorced
1969			Mt Albert	Divorced
1972			Eden	Widow
Ernest Robert			Annie	
	Ernest R	obert	Anni	ie
1919	Ernest R Sanson	obert Hotel Manager	Anni	ie
1919 1928			Anni Sanson	i e Married
	Sanson	Hotel Manager		
1928	Sanson Levin	Hotel Manager Barman	Sanson	Married
1928 1928	Sanson Levin Wellington	Hotel Manager Barman Barman	Sanson Palm Nth	Married Married
1928 1928 1935	Sanson Levin Wellington	Hotel Manager Barman Barman	Sanson Palm Nth Sanson	Married Married Married
1928 1928 1935 1935	Sanson Levin Wellington Wellington	Hotel Manager Barman Barman Salesman	Sanson Palm Nth Sanson Palm Nth	Married Married Married Married Married
1928 1928 1935 1935 1938	Sanson Levin Wellington Wellington Wellington	Hotel Manager Barman Barman Salesman	Sanson Palm Nth Sanson Palm Nth Sanson	Married Married Married Married Married
1928 1928 1935 1935 1938 1946	Sanson Levin Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Hotel Manager Barman Barman Salesman	Sanson Palm Nth Sanson Palm Nth Sanson Bunnythor	Married Married Married Married Married pe Hotel

BP0047 4